Maine law.
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CHAP. 71 

SALE OF FEEDING STATION PROPERTY 

Chapter 68 
RESOLVES, 1949 

RESOLVE, Opening Upper and Lower Macwahoc Lakes, Aroostook 
County, to Ice Fishing. 

Upper and Lower Macwahoc lakes opened to ice fishing. Resolved: 
That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, 
authorized and directed to open Upper Macwahoc lake in the town of 
Shennan and Lower Macwahoc lake in T 2, R 4, Aroostook county, to ice 
fishing. 

Efl'ectiYe August 6, 1949 

Chapter 69 

RESOLVE Opening Deer Pond, in the Town of Hollis, York County, 
to Fishing. 

Deer pond; opened to fishing. Resolved: That the commissioner of 
inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to 
issue a rule and regulation opening Deer pond, in the town of Hollis, York 
county, to fishing, on May 1st, with a daily bag limit of 5 trout per person 
per day. 

Efl'ecth'e August 6, 1949 

Chapter 70 

RESOL VE, Closing the Tributaries to Great Moose Pond to Fishing. 

Tributaries to Great Moose pond, closed. Resolved: That the com­
missioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and 
directed to issue a rule and regulation to close to all fishing Brown brook, 
Goodwin brook, Lemon stream, Tuttle stream and Higgins stream as far 
as Bartlett's Dail1 which are tributaries to Great Moose pond, Somerset 
county, for a period of 2 years. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 71 

RESOL VE Authorizing the Sale of Feeding Station Property in the 
County of Aroostook. 

Sale of feeding station property authorized.. Resolved: That the state 
tax assessor be, and hereby is, authorized to sell for the department of 
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